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Members of the Commission on Physics of Minerals CPM (December 2009) 
 
The current officers of the CPM is, Eiji Ohtani as Chair 
(ohtani@mail.tains.tohoku.ac.jp), Daniel Neuville as Vice-Chairman (neuville@ipgp.jussieu.fr), and 
Suzan Schorr (sschorr@uni-leipzig.de) as Secretary. 
Besides the three Officers, the commission has 9 members. The addresses for the members are as 
follows: 
Eiji OHTANI (Chairman), 
Department of Earth Material Science, Graduate School of Science, Tohoku University, Aoba 
Sendai 980-8578, Japan, TEL +81-22-217-6662, FAX +81-22-217-6675, E-mail: 
ohtani@mail.tains.tohoku-u.ac.jp 
Daniel NEUVILLE (Vice-Chairman), 
Laboratoire de Physique des Géomateriaux, CNRS-EUMR7046 
Institut de Physique du Globe, 4 place jussieu, 75252 Paris Cedex 05, E-mail: 
neuville@ipgp.jussieu.fr 
Suzan SHORR (Secretary), University of Leipzig, Germany, E-mail: sschorr@uni-leipzig.de  
 
Past officer: 
Georg AMTHAUER  
Institut fuer Mineralogie, Universitaet Salzburg, Hellbrunnerstrasse 34, A-5020 Salzburg 
Tel: ++43-662-8044-5402; Fax: ++43-662-8044-622; E-mail: Georg.Amthauer@mh.sbg.ac.at 
 
Hans ANNERSTEN, 
Department of Earth Sciences, University of Uppsala, Villavägen 16 
SE 752 36 Uppsala, Phone: 46 (0)18 471 2550, Fax: 46 (0)18 471 2591, e-mail: Hans. 
Annersten@geo.uu.se 
 
Michael GAFT, 
Physics Group, The Open University of Israel, 16 Klausner Street, P.O. Box 39328 
Tel Aviv 61392, Tel: 972-3-6460549; Fax: 972-3-6465465, e-mail: michael@oumail.openu.ac.ill 
 
Ahmed H. HASHAD, Nuclear Materials Authority, Maadi, Qattamyia,, Cairo, E-mail: 
ahyhashad@hotmail.com 
 
J. MARKGRAAF, 
Dept Of Metallurgical Engineering, Potchefstroom University, Potchefstroom, 2520 
 
Nancy ROSS, 
Department of Geological Sciences, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University, Blacksburg, VA 
24061-0240; Tel: (540) 231-6356; Fax: (540) 231-3386; E-mail: nross@vt.edu 
 
Silvio Roberto Farias VLACH 
Institute of geosciences, University of Sao-Paulo, Rua do Lago 562, 05508-900 Sào Paulo; l.: 55 113818 
3998; Fax: 55 11 3818 4258; E-mail: srfvlach@usp.br 
 
Takamitsu YAMANAKA (Prof. Yamanaka is the next president of IMA, and a member will be replaced, 
please confirm!) 
Department of Earth and Space Science,Osaka University, Machikaneyama-cho 1-1, Toyonaka 
560-0043; TEL,FAX +81-6-6850-5793; E-mail: t.yamanaka@kce.biglobe.ne.jp  


